

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17687/2010

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment)
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. V. Palli, Adv.,
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, application for impleadment
as party petitioner in the SLP is directed to be
heard alongwith the main matter.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master