

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17687/2010

NARESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against respondent No. 5 and 7 submits that fresh steps through the concerned District Court will be attempted to be taken immediately. If steps are taken, office to receive it. Issue notice through the concerned District Court. Await service report.

List the matters on 3.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar