

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26222-26223/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in RSA No.2051/1982,RSA No.2802/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN CHAND AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 29.03.2012.

S.L.P.(C) no.26222/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued on unserved respondent nos. 3 and 4, failing which the Court may pass appropriate orders.

S.L.P.(C) No.26223 of 2010

The delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents nos. 2(iv) to 2(vii) and 3 to 5.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to file proof of deposit of rupees five hundred with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which the Court may pass appropriate orders.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

