

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17687/2010

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and impleadment as petitioner and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26222-26223 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anupam Raina,Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

SLP(C) No. 17687/2010

The office report reveals that the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on the unserved Respondent No. 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to do the needful within a weeks' time, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions. In case, the requisite steps are taken within the time stipulated above, in that event show cause notice shall be issued to the above respondent.

SLP(C) NO. 26222 of 2010

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks time to file the application for substitution. Time as prayed for is granted.

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 26223/2010

Await for the receipt of A.D. Cards or unserved cover containing notices. List again on 31.10.2013.

|
|mg

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar