

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17687/2010

NARESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as petitioner and permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26222-26223/2010

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Deepak Goel,adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli ,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.17687/2010

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.2,4,6 & 7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The respondent Nos. 3,8 and 9 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 6.08.2012 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.5.

SLP(C) No.26222/2010

The office report states that the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 are reported to be dead. Three weeks time is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioners to file the application to bring on record the lrs. of these deceased respondents.

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.26223/2010

The office report states that the respondent Nos.2(v), 4 & 5 are reported to be dead. Three weeks time is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioners to file the application to bring on record the lrs. of these deceased respondents.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1, & 2(iii) to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 12.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**