

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17687/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2010
in RSA No. 1148/2002,06/04/2010 in RSA No. 1148/2002 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 29/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv. for
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 of 2014 for deletion of name of
respondent No. 5 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.11.03
16:37:40 SAST
Reason: