

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

10

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 26222-26223/20

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2010 in RSA No. 2051/1982,06/04/2010 in RSA No. 2802/1985 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GIAN CHAND AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

two weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 24th August, 2015 failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Rashmi Dhyani)

(Chander Bala)

Signature Not Verified

Sr.P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2015.10.17

14:31:14 IST

Reason: