

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17687/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2010 in RSA No.1148/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PETITIONER AND INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Syed Aalim Akhtar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been stated on behalf of the respondents that respondent No.1 has expired.

Let an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER